

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NOBU MANILA OFFERS A CURATED NEW STYLE JAPANESE-PERUVIAN FARE WITH JULY'S EIGHT-COURSE OMAKASE SET MENU

July 10, 2017 – Nobu Manila at City of Dreams offers a bespoke gastronomic experience through a special eight-course Omakase set dinner menu crafted by Nobu Head Chef Mike de Jesus for the month of July. Omakase means "I'll leave it up to you." It's a complete trust to the Nobu Manila culinary team to prepare a special multi-course set menu presented with the essence of Chef Matsuhisa's cuisine.

The Omakase set menu reflects Nobu's new-style Japanese-Peruvian fusion artistry and is made of the freshest ingredients sourced locally and abroad: "Zensai" (appetizer) of *Shrimp Dashi Jelly* with Nobu's signature cocktail sauce and caviar, followed by the evening's first course – a platter of the restaurant's famed assortment of sushi. The third dish is *Norwegian Salmon in Nobu Salsa and Salmon Rose*, while the fourth and fifth servings are *Local Tuna in Shaved Vegetable Salad with Spicy Ponzu Dressing* and Seared Bay Scallops with *Uni Butter Crust and Grilled Zucchini with Roasted Bell Pepper Sauce*, respectively.

The entrée, Umami Marinated Lamb Chop with Wasabi Mashed Potato and Crispy Shichimi Onions in Sweet Ginger Sauce is then followed by the Shiitake Mushroom Soup with Milk Foam, Negi and Crispy Enoku Mushrooms and is concluded with a decadent dessert, Iwai Whiskey Dark Chocolate Mousse with Kuromitsu Brulee Cream and Ricotta Cream.

Priced at P5,400++ per person, July's Omakase set menu at Nobu Manila is offered for dinner daily from 6 to 11 pm. For inquiries and reservations, guests can call 800 8080, e-mail <u>guestservices@cod-manila.com</u> or visit <u>www.cityofdreamsmanila.com</u>.



###

About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.

The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City, includes the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail and dining and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and mass-market gaming facilities with around 268 gaming tables, 1,625 slot machines and 158 electronic table games.

The integrated resort features three luxury hotel brands: Crown, Nobu and Hyatt, more than 20 impressive restaurants and bars ,and distinctive entertainment venues, namely: the family entertainment center DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed interactive play space; CenterPlay, a live performance central lounge inside the casino; KTV at City of Dreams Manila, Chaos night club, and the Pangaea ultra-gaming lounge, all three situated at the Fortune Egg, an iconic landmark at the Manila Bay area, with its architecturally-unique structure and creative exterior lighting design.

City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations. It has been developed to specifically meet the needs of the large, rapidly growing and increasingly diverse audience of leisure and entertainment seekers both in the Philippines and those visiting Manila from across the Asia region and around the world.



About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation is a company listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange with trading symbol of "MRP". It is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. It developed City of Dreams Manila, which is managed and operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation, please visit: <u>www.melco-resorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Vice President, Public Relations Tel: + 63 2 691 8819 Email: <u>CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com</u>

Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 691 8818 or mobile +63 917 8519878 Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com